
·e 
P. S.C. Ky. No·----············· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ..................... . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC . 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, \VEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGiftfetf&'SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EffECT!VC 

MAY 011986 

PURSUANT TQSO"J iV.RS:Oll . 
. SECl?J~V 

BY: J': · ~ t1lf<1--

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ..• J1_4.X. J .1. .. ......................... , 19 .. tlR .. . EFFECTIVE... • Y..J .•••...••.•.•.•......• , 19 .86 ... 

ISSUED 



•• 
P.S.C. Ky. No ..................... . 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ••.....••••••••••••.•• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC . 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSJ3URY, BYPR.O , AND LANGLEY , KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOI~ 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

APR 1 4 1986 
PORSOAN i \080/ KAR5:oll , 

SEC~ 
BY: 9 - 4+---

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .•. ~L .. J., ......................... , 19. 6 ... . EFFECTIVE .•• Af.R+.k.J.. '················• 19 .. 6 .... 

ISSUED BY •• J1J.~ .. ~J.'J.!r.~ .. Q $ ... Q. ~ ••• l ~-•········ 

BY :tWJ~~·····-········-
.!;lJ}g! .. ~J!!'!!'~.t .. .fl\ij!§Jl>E~ ..................... . 



• 

P.S.C. Ky. No ..................... . 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No._ .................. . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY , INC . 
~----------------------~~~~~~=-~~~-~~~-----------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY 
PUBLIC SERVICE t:OM1•il iS~m.il~ 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

FEB 011986 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .•• ~.~.9J:l .. .3.t .• - ..................... , 19~§ ..... . EFFECTIVE .f.~'Q~.J ,. ............. , 19 . ~R .. . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY , INC . 
ISSUED BY •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

(Name of Utility) 

BY --~-~·-R····························· 

2. 



e· 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For MELVIN & LANGLEY 
Community, Town 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

31 st. Rev. SHEET NO. 

MIKEl LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC . CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

20 th Rev. SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

or City 

14 

1 

1 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF -----------------~~!-~------- $5.2922 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ------------~~~~AR~rr~ 5.0824 P/Mcf 
AEC!!>fJJ_<jJ_, '· -A . Minimum Bill ---$5.2922 BY: ~ ·~ 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 1 ()l~ of the total amount if not paid by the 
15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or a minimum of 
$100.00 and $25.00 service charge. The service charge also 
applies to customers reconnected for nonpayment of .bills or 
violation of company ' s or Commission's rules and regulations; 
and if the meter is disconnected and reconnected within a 
twelve month period • 

DATE OFBYIS~UE ~y 1, 1~8~6 ~;!__ 
1 .~ISSUED 7YJ - fo-;J/1__. -~~ _ 

., '1(w4~ o'f 0 ficer ......... 

DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1. 1986 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 8799-M dated May 1,1986 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For MELVIN & LANGLEY 
---=~c~omm~~u~n~i~t=y=.~T~ow--n~o~r~c~it~y~--

P.S.C. NO. 1 -----------------------
30th Rev. SHEET NO . 14 ------------

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 ______ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

29th Rey. SHEET NO. _ __,_1=4 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF ------------------------------- $5.43 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ------------------------------- 5.2199 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL -----$5.43 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 100;6 of the total amount if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULESt Remain the same as in case numbers 8799-D and 8799-F 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY . 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 1 4 ,986 

PURSUAN~l T 807 KAR 5:011, 
SEC N 9 ~--'-

BY: ? - 7e0c--
DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 14, 1986 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 8799-L dated --~4L/7~/~8~6 ______ ___ 
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, • 

P.s.c. Ky. No.----············· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No·-···· ··············· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY,INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANG~UC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 011985 
. \ 

PURSU.~NTT0807KARS.Oll 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUC.KY 

ISSUED ••••• F.Q~JilB._ gJ.a ............... , 19.§5 ... . EFFECTIVE •• J~Q~mL.J.t ..... ~ ... , 1 ~5. ..... 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. ISSUED BY .•••..•••.••••.•••...•....••....•••.••..••..••..•....••.•••.••.••••. 

BY Y.fJ!J-~~-~I:r-·······-···· 
•••• ~ •• }t~~-t •• ~§~ .................. . 



'orm for f iiing Rate Schedules For MELVIN & LANGLEY . 
Comrnunlty, Town or City 

P 0 S 0 C 0 NO. 1 

28_j;h_ful~ ___ SHEET NO. _1_4 __ ___;__ 

~LITTLE GAS COMPANY ,INC. 
fame of I ssuing Corporation 

CANCELLING POS OC. NO. 1 __;c.__ ___ ------'-___ 

. 
27th Rev!._!.!__ ___ SHEET NO . 1.oc:4L-----~~ 

------ --- --·--- . 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

·------+-- ---"~-

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served • 

. A:VA.IL.A:BILITY QF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury; and Langley, Kentucky. 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF ---------------$5 •. 44 

OVER 1 MCF ----------------------- 5.2282 P/Mcf ·· 

• MINIMUM BILL-- $5.44 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 1CY]6 of the total amount if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPEGIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case numbers 8799-D and 8799-F 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTI\IE 

NOV 01 i985 

PURSUANTT0807 KAR5:011, 
S~M.n~ 0 

BY:~ , ~(/r:Y'-

,._ 

. ' : ~· 

------ ----------·--·-· - -- ·-··- , .... •:~ < : 

~TE OF DATE EFFECTIVE November _:_1_L.,_1-'-'9'-"8~5__,. ____ ~-

3SUED BY ___ _ TITLE _ _ ~~i~nt _________ _ ___ _ 

ss · · by author i ty of ah Order of the Public Service Commis s ion of Ky. in 
as e No. _'_6.7_~....;[_ _ ____ _ . __ dat ed _ 11fg_J_Las_ ________________ ··-·---------· 



• 

• 

I P • S • C • Ky • No ..................... . 

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No ..................... . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, . INC. 

OF 

MELVIN. KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules .. and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURA!, GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY 
PUBLIC SfRVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EfFECTIVE 

NOV 01 1985 

PURSUANT TOS07 KAR5:011 , 
Q SECTlfJN 9 U ) 

BY: ~ ~ ac=---

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ••• 99::f'9~~ .. g2z ................... , 1~2 ..... . EFFECTIVE .NQ~!im .. !.. ......... · .... , 19 .§5. .. . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY INC. ISSUED BY ................................................. .' ................. . 
(Name of Uti~) 

BYm-4..~ .. ~~······ 



~ For~ tor filing Rate Sched~les · For MELVIN & LANGLEY 
Community, Town or City 

P. S • C. NO. . . 1 . 

---------------------
....:2;...~7~...· ..:::.th~R~e.:..v L... --~SHEET NO. 14 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~~me of Issuing Corporation 

· CANCELL;tNG P.S.C. :No. . 1 -----

I 

l 

J 
I 

26 th Rev. SHEET NO. . 14 ____ __..;._..;...;....;...__ __ ~ 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVIC~ 

RATES: 

Domestic aild commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, 
Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. 

FIRST 

OVER 

1 MCF -----------~-~-----~---------
1 MCF ------------. -------

... . . ~ . 

MINIMUM BILL -----~$5. 53 .. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10'~ of the total amount if not paid 
by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Re.main the same as in case n~be7:s 8799~D and 8799-F 

. · PUBLIC SERWCE COMMfSSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 01 1985 

PURSUANT T0807KAR5:0ll , 

BY; ~To~~. 

·RATE 
PER UNIT 

$5. 53 

5.32 P/Mcf 

fiATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 25, 1985~ . DATE EFFECTIVE 

, ISSUED BY~ . 'h./ -.__/ ~ 
1 

TIXLE:..._:P~RE~SI::;DE:::::::,NT=..1 _________ ~--
NOVEMBER 1. 1985 

~rreoY6££~ ~ll . 
. Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu:blic Service Commission of Xt~ in 
Case No. 8799-I · dated 10/25/85 \' \' 

--~~----~--~~---- ~ . 


